mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the constructive / physical possession of 
which has been taken by the Authorised Officer, the Secured Creditor, will be sold on 
“As is Where is”, "As is What is and Whatever there is” basis on 30-11-2024 for 
recovery of Rs.8,14,745/- (Rupees Eight Lakhs Fourteen Thousand Seven 
Hundred Forty Five only) as on 29-10-2024 + interest & expenses due as on date 
to the secured creditor loan accounts Nos. (Term Loan) 73162533077 of the 
Borrower's : Mr. Kasula Linga Chary, S/o.Bhagavatha Chary, H.No.20-102, 
Gandhi Nagar, Near Jyothi Hospitals, Devarakonda - 508246 and the Guarantor: